
MAY 14, 1938 23 

RESTORED 1810 HOME, o miles from New 
Haven, combining rural quiet and urban con
venience ; oil heat, six fireplaces, Ballroom, 
12^ acres, two-car garage. Communicate with 
owner, Box G74-C. 

UTTERLY NAIVE Princeton student of good 
scholastic standing desires summer po?iitton as 
tutor, companion, typist, etc. Qualifications upon 
interview. Box 683-C. 

MOUNTAIN FARMS IN SOUTHERN VER
MONT, summer cottages for sale or rent, 
which will you have? Write Allan Sheldon, 
Dorset. Vermont. 

YOUNG WOMAN, early thirties, desires in
teresting summer work. College graduate, major 
social science, camp experience, handcraft, typ
ist. Would consider salary covering expenses 
only. References. Box 676-C. 

FROM THE LITTLE MILL on Big Creek, 
Highlands, N. C. (Highest Incorporated Town 
in Eastern America.) You can obtain two 2% 
lb. pokes of mountain-grown, water-ground corn 
meal with receipts, parcel posted to your ad
dress for one dollar. As maple sugar improves 
its flavor in its most northerly habitat so does 
corn improve its taste in higher altitudes. 

KENYON student, 24, wants summer position. 
Particularly qualified for tutor, secretary, travel
ing companion. Knows England. Box 717-C. 

YOUNG MARRIED Jewish couple of varied 
tastes, in France June, July, seek congenial 
companions for motor trip through provinces. 
Box 718-C. 

SOCIAL SCIENCE MAJOR, M.A. degree, 
secretarial training, research and bibliography 
experience, seeks secretaryship to one desiring 
someone with mature judgment, initiative and 
exceptional references. Box 719-C. 

BACHELOR seeks correspondence with thirty-
ish, civilized, non-sophisticate female, interests 
music, outdoors, the good life. Box 720-C. 

YOUNG LADY. 20, college graduate, of cul
ture and background, speaks French, German, 
wishes summer position as tutor, companion; 
types; travel, tutor experience. Box 70o-C. 

LETTERS are for self-expression, ]f you agree. 
middle-aged gentleman will do his part in an 
exchange of correspondence. Epistolarian. 

DO YOU THINK TEN YEARS AHEAD? 
Tired of the idea of patched-up Colonial farm
houses furnished with "antiques '? You and your 
belongings will be comfortable in an 1870 eight-
room cottage, in Connecticut; high and dry, 
grand view, choice of acreage; modern conve
nience ; sixty miles from New York. Anticipate 
the next housing vogue; write Box GOO-C. 

HARVARD FELLOWSHIP HOLDER—Law 
and Diplomacy—desires summer travel abroad 
as companion or tutor. Knowledge German, 
French, Spanish. Ralph Jones, Pen Argyl, Pa. 

RIDGEFIELD, CONN.—Summer Rent—Beau
tifully situated guest cottage on eleven-acre 
estate; a delightful bit of architecture, appro
priately furnished; four bedrooms, four baths, 
pine-paneled living-room, completely modern 
kitchen, two-car garage. Season, $600. Fabian 
Franklin. 417 Riverside Drive, New York (CA-
thedral 8-0077). 

COLLEGE TEACHER, 20, French, German 
fluently, seeks tutoring or teaching position dur
ing vacation; travel experience; can type. Box 
608-C. 

SUMMER at Pemaquid Point, between a quiet 
bay for swimming and Maine's highest sea-
cliffs for surf. Spruce woods, blueberry mead
ows, quiet. Lobsters, chowder, wood fires. Artists' 
paradise. Very reasonable. Bradley Inn, Pema
quid Point, Maine. 

TWO FLORIDA TEACHERS (feminine) want 
summer jobs together. Anything. Box C94-C. 

NATURAL BEAUTY, old-time home life, and 
the best of country food. The Farm on the Hill, 
R.R. 3, Kingston, N. Y. 

UNDERGRADUATE, select women's college, 
desires employment summer months. Companion, 
tutoring, or caring for children. Go anywhere. 
References. Box 675-C. 

ARIZONA LOG HOUSE on mountain tr9ut-
stocked stream in forest canyon, one mile high. 
Fully modern. Nine rooms. Three fireplaces. 
Swimming pool. Two saddle horses included. 
$500 full season. Yearly rates. Write for inter
view owner R. Kittredge, 241 West 11th, New 
York. 

A STRAY GRANDMOTHER deploring en
forced idleness, wants opportunity to help in 
country home. Pleasant, competent. Driver's 
license. Box 721-C. 

Double-Crostics: No. 216 
By ELIZABETH S. KINGSLEY 

• 15-A 

30-E. 

4 5 - 0 

^ 

M - C 

•04-2 

• l l S 

147-X 

I6Z-M 

• 

F R ~ 

16-J 

31-C 

46--S 

60-V 

76-G 

? ^ Y 

• H ^ 

IJ i -X 

146-R 

I t i -G 

n«-b 

2 - B 

1 il-K 

77-R 

9Z-E. 

105-H 

IZO-Y 

114-b 

149-P 

M - y 

179-1-

3 - Q 

17-P 

r" 
W \8-Ci 

33-A 

4 7 - C 4 6 - 1 

bZ-R 

78-C 

93-S 

fo3-N 

1 

19-0 

M - M 

4 9 - A 

(,4-P 

79-1 

94-E 

106-A 107-XI08-R 

121-Z 

135-0 

ISO-a 

165-T 

I M - a 

• 
I22-I> 

I3fc-T 137-C 

I5I-N 

Itfe-H 

5 - M 

20-R 

^ 

• 65-M 

80-A 

9S-0 

109-F 

12S-K 

fc-X 

21-E 

• 
' • ' 
2 2 - T 

36-J 

50- V SI- R 

66-D 

81-N 

% - A 

110-P 

124-F 

138-H 

IS2.-T iss-S ^ H 

It.7-V 

^ H l & l - 1 • 
168-L 

"r: 

67-vl 

1 125-M 

W-P 

(54-E 

I t9-D 

• 2 3 - Y 

37-G 

Si-a 

6 8 - & 

82 -M 

97-P 

z • 140-L 

f55-C 

184-T 1B5-Y 

8 - H 

• Wu 

9 - P 

24-W 

• 53-K 5 4 - 0 

• 83-S 

93 -Y 

112-Z 

126-F 

141-M 

iSb-D 

m-N 

• 

69-V 

8 4 - 7 

99-X 

I I3 -0 

127-V 

• 157-W 

171-U 

186-1 

lO-T 

25-S 

I I - N 

26-G 

3 9 - B 4 0 - F 

55-A 

70-X 

85-H 

lOO-T 

IW-K 

128-W 

5 6 - Y 

7 / - H 

86 -N 

101-L 

1 142-« 143-S 

• 174-B 

167-L 

148-Y 

173-W 

188-E 

IZ-U IS-F 

• 
27 -U 

4 ( -U 42 -T 

• 72-M 

87-EL 

• IIS-H 

' " • ° 
144-A 

" • ' 

73-P 

88 -Y 

102-C 

116-U 

150-Y 

I59-C160-Z 

174-R 175-M 

• 
I89-I 

M'" 28-K 29-W 

4 3 - Y 4 4 - H 

5 8 - ^ 

• 49 -K 

103-\N 

59-B 

l4-r 

1 117-X 118-B 

r" z • 174-7 

\90-T 

P I46-<S 

I6I -P 

177-Z 

• DIRECTIONS 

To solve this puzzle, 
you must guess twen
ty-six words, the 
definitions of which 
are given in the col
umn headed DEFINI
TIONS. The letters 
in each word to be 
guessed are numbered. 
These numbers appear 
under the dashes in 
the column headed 
WORDS. There is a 
dash for each letter 
in the required word. 
The key letters in the 
squares are for con
venience, indicating to 
which word in the 
definitions each letter 
in the diagram be
longs. When you have 
guessed a word, fill 
it in on the dashes; 
then write each letter 
in the correspondingly 
numbered square on 
the puzzle diagram. 
When the squares are 
all filled in you will 
find (by reading from 
left to right) a quo
tation from a famous 
author. Reading up 
and down the letters 
mean nothing. The 
black squares indi
cate ends of words; 
therefore words do 
not necessarily end at 
the right side of the 
diagram. 

When the column 
headed WORDS is 
filled in, the initial 
letters spell the name 
of the author and the 
title of the piece from 
which the quotation 
has been taken. Au
thority for spelling 
and definitions is 
Webster's New Inter
national Dictionary 
(second edition). 

The solution of 

last week's Double-

C r 0 s tic w i l l b e 

found on page 14 

of this issue. 

DEFINITIONS 

A- Alien; exotic. 

B. Capital of Iraq. 

C. Commentator; annotator. 

D. Clever i m i t a t i o n (slang) 
(comp.). 

E. Eternity (German). 

F. Supple, lithe. 

G. Languor. 

H. Whole; a united perform
ance. 

I. Laugh b o i s t e r o u s l y a n d 
scornfully (comp.). 

J. Author of "The F r u i t s of 
Solitude." 

K. Novel by George Eliot. 

L. Primitive Roman god of the 
Dead. 

M. Temporary expedient. 

N. Inciting. 

O. Scottish poet (1700-1748). 

P. Members of a South Afri
can race. 

Q. Universal, ideal element in 
art. 

R. Never wearying. 

S. Conches. 

T. Weakened or ruined by de
grees. 

U. Arctic cetaceans. 

V. Something serving to deaden 
a shock. 

W. Casual, impromptu. 

X. Oral, traditional. 

Y. Utter insigniflcance. 

Z. Good boxer (Gr. myth.) . 

WORDS 

106 96 80 49 89 15 33 58 144 

178 14 39 2 118 172 59 

31 78 159 102 90 155 57 137 47 

35 66 156 134 122 169 

131 154 21 30 92 188 87 94 

40 109 126 13 124 74 

52150 68 76 18 180 163 26 37 

44 85 105 71 138 8 115 166 

189 79 32 48 186 181 

4 16 67 36 

123 28 114 61 53 119 

168 187 140 179 101 

125 65 141 175 72 162 5 82 34 

81 170 11 151 63 86 

129 95 54 145 45 113 19 

73 9 161 64 7 97 110 139 149 17 

3 142 182 146 132 

62 148 1 51 108 77 174 20 

153 143 93 83 25 46 

10 

164 

50 

24 

147 

152 165 100 184 136 

41 

75 

135 

60 

38 

69 

12 

84 

116 171 

127 167 

111 103 157 128 

6 55 70 107 

29 

99 

173 

22 

27 

199 

133 183 117 

42 

120 98 158 130 91 43 23 88 185 176 56 

121 104 112 160 177 

PRODUCED 2005 BY UNZ.ORG
ELECTRONIC REPRODUCTION PROHIBITED



ANNOUNCING A NEW SERIES OF 

beautirul, 
DOOKS like tnese 

aljmd man the ccmo/cut omma^noi^/ 

You are invited to subscribe to the 

new series of Heritage Club publications: 

new editions never before published; 

a unique collection of the world's classics 

especially illustrated by the greatest artists, 

beautifully printed on permanent rag papers, 

durably bound in leather or linen 

and enclosed in protective slip-cases. 

ONE YEAR AGO.we invited a limited number of book lovers to become 
I Charter Members of The Heritage Club. Because we had to know in 

adxance how many books to make for the members, we decided to accept 
only 5,000 members. But 6,218 applied. So 1,218 were disappointed. This year we 
are increasing the membership to 7,500. Some of these new memberships will 
already have been subscribed before this announcement appears. 

The reason for this gratifying success? Perhaps it is because it is all too seldom 
that such an honest Aalue is made available to those who love beautiful books. 

The Heritage Club distributes to its members "the classics which are our 
heritage from the past, in editions which will be the heritage of the future". These 
books are not "de luxe"', nor are they old editions dressed up for a new market. 
They are especially designed by the most famous typographers, illustrated by the 
greatest of the world's artists, carefully printed by leading printers on RAG PAPERS 
chemically tested to assure a life of at least two centuries, handsomely bound and 
placed in protective slip-cases. 

The Directors are so confident that the books will delight the subscribers that 
they guarantee satisfaction! Any member ma^' return for full credit any book with 
which he is not satisfied. Yet each member subscribes for twelve books in one year, 
and pays only $3.50 for each! If he makes payment in advance for all twehe. he 
pays only $3:25 for each!! 

Last year the titles were .selected by the book.sellers of America. This year the 
titles have been chosen by the Charter Memliers. 

THIS is the complete list: 
The Romance of Leonardo da Vinci by Dmitri Merejcovski, profusely 
illustrated in color by Leonardo himself; Crime and Punishment by Feodor 

Dostoievski, illustrated with wood engravings by Fritz Eiclieuberg; Penguin Island 
by Anatole France, illustrated with water-colors by Sylvain Sauvage; The Rime of 
the Ancient Mariner by S. T. Coleridge, illustrated in color by Gordon Grant; 
A Tale of Two Cities by Charles Dickens, illustrated in color by Rene ben Sussan; 
Walden by Henry David Thoreau, illustrated with wood engravings hy Thomas 
W. Nason; Mother Goose Rhymes edited by William Rose Benet, lavishh- illus
trated in color by Roger Duvoisin; Sonnets from the Portuguese by Elizabeth 
Barrett Browning, decorated in color by Valenti Angelo; Droll Stories by Balzac, 
translated by Jacques Leclercq, illustrated with drawings b\- Boris Artzybashefl'; 
Beowulf translated by 'William Ellery Leonard, illustrated by Lynd "Ward; Great 
Expectations by Dickens, illustrated in color by Edward Ardizzone; South Wind 
by Norman Douglas, illustrated by Carlotta Petrina. 

These books will be treasures in your home. We urge you to apply for a mem
bership at once. A form is printed at the right. If you will fill this out and mail it 
in now, a membership will be assigned to you. Then a Prospectus will be sent you, 
which describes the plan and all the books in detail. After a careful reading, you 
may cancel your membership if you wish; or else permit it to bring you twelve 
beautiful, beautiful books, each at less than the cost of an ordinary novel. 

THE HERITAGE CLUB, 595 MADISON AVE., NEW YORK 

PRODUCED 2005 BY UNZ.ORG
ELECTRONIC REPRODUCTION PROHIBITED


