RESTORED 1810 HOME, 5 miles from New Haven, combining rural quiet and urban convenience; oil heat, six fireplaces, Ballroom, 2½ acres, two-car garage. Communicate with owner, Box 674-C.

UTTERLY NAIVE Princeton student of good scholastic standing desires summer position as tutor, companion, typist, etc. Qualifications upon interview. Box 683-C.

MOUNTAIN FARMS IN SOUTHERN VER-MONT, summer cottages for sale or rent, which will you have? Write Allan Sheldon, Dorset, Vermont.

YOUNG WOMAN, early thirties, desires in-teresting summer work. College graduate, major social science, camp experience, handcraft, typ-ist. Would consider salary covering expenses only. References. Box 676-C.

FROM THE LITTLE MILL on Big Creek, Highlands, N. C. (Highest Incorporated Town in Eastern America.) You can obtain two 2½ Ib. pokes of mountain-grown, water-ground corn meal with receipts, parcel posted to your ad-dress for one dollar. As maple sugar improves its flavor in its most northerly habitat so does corn improve its taste in higher altitudes.

KENYON student, 24, wants summer position. Particularly qualified for tutor, secretary, travel-ing companion. Knows England. Box 717-C.

YOUNG MARRIED Jewish couple of varied tastes, in France June, July, seek congenial companions for motor trip through provinces. Box 718-C.

SOCIAL SCIENCE MAJOR, M.A. degree, secretarial training, research and bibliography experience, seeks secretaryship to one desiring someone with mature judgment, initiative and exceptional references. Box 719-C.

BACHELOR seeks correspondence with thirty-ish, civilized, non-sophisticate female, interests music, outdoors, the good life. Box 720-C.

YOUNG LADY, 26, college graduate, of cul-ture and background, speaks French, German, wishes summer position as tutor, companion; types; travel, tutor experience. Box 705-C.

LETTERS are for self-expression. If you agree, middle-aged gentleman will do his part in an exchange of correspondence. Epistolarian.

DO YOU THINK TEN YEARS AHEAD? Tired of the idea of patched-up Colonial farm-houses furnished with "antiques"? You and your belongings will be comfortable in an 1870 eight-room cottage, in Connecticut; high and dry, grand view, choice of acreage; modern conve-nience; sixty miles from New York. Anticipate the next housing vogue; write Box 699-C.

HARVARD FELLOWSHIP HOLDER-Law and Diplomacy-desires summer travel abroad as companion or tutor. Knowledge German, French, Spanish. Ralph Jones, Pen Argyl, Pa.

RIDGEFIELD, CONN.—Summer Rent—Beau-tifully situated guest cottage on eleven-acre estate; a delightful bit of architecture, appro-priately furnished; four bedrooms, four baths, pine-paneled living-room, completely modern kitchen, two-car garage. Season, \$600. Fabian Franklin, 417 Riverside Drive, New York (CA-thedral 8-0077).

COLLEGE TEACHER, 20, French, German fluently, seeks tutoring or teaching position dur-ing vacation; travel experience; can type. Box 608-C.

SUMMER at Pemaquid Point, between a quiet bay for swimming and Maine's highest sca-cliffs for surf. Spruce woods, blueberry mead-ows, quiet. Lobsters, chowder, wood fires. Artists' paradise. Very reasonable. Bradley Inn, Pema-quid Point, Maine.

TWO FLORIDA TEACHERS (feminine) want summer jobs together, Anything, Box 694-C.

NATURAL BEAUTY, old-time home life, and the best of country food. The Farm on the Hill, R.R. 3, Kingston, N. Y.

UNDERGRADUATE, select women's college, desires employment summer months. Companion, tutoring, or caring for children. Go anywhere. References. Box 675-C.

ARIZONA LOG HOUSE on mountain trout-stocked stream in forest canyon, one mile high. Fully modern, Nine rooms. Three fireplaces. Swimming pool. Two saddle horses included. \$500 full season. Yearly rates. Write for inter-view owner R. Kittredge, 241 West 11th, New York.

A STRAY GRANDMOTHER deploring en-forced idleness, wants opportunity to help in country home. Pleasant, competent. Driver's license. Box 721-C.

Double-Crostics: No. 216

By ELIZABETH S. KINGSLEY

`	1-R	2-B	3-Q		4-J	5-M	6-X	7- P		8-H	9-P	10-T	11- N	12-0	13-F	÷	14-B
15-A	16- J		17- P	18- G	19-0	20-R	21-E	22-7	23-Y		24 -W	25-S	26-G		27-U	28-K	29-W
30-E	31-C		32-1	33- A	34-M	3 5- D		36-J	37- G	38-U		39-B	40-F	41- U	42° T	43-Y	44-H
45-0	46-s		47·C	48-1	49-A		50- V	5)- R	52-G	53-K	54-0	55-X	56-Y		57-C	58-A	59-B
	60-V	61-K	62-R	63-N	64- P	65-M	66-D	67-J	68-G		69-V	70-X	7 <i>1</i> -н	72-M	73-P		74-f
75-V	76° G	77-R	78-C		79- I	80-A	81-N		82-M	83-S	84-T	85-H	86-N	87-E	88-Y	89-A	
90-C	91-Y	92 · E	93-S		94-E	95-0	96-A		97- P	98-Y	99-X	100-T	101- L		102-C	103-W	
104-2		105- H	106-A	107-X	108-R	109-F	110- P		11- W	112-Z	113-0	114-X		IIS-H	116-U	117-X	118-B
	119-K	120-Y	121-Z		122-D	123-K	124-F	125-M		126-F	127- V	128-W		129-0	130-Y	131-E	
132-Q	133-×	134·D	135-0	136- T	137-C		138-H	139-P	140-L	41-M		142-Q	143-S	144-A		145-0	146-0
147-X	148-R	149-P	150-G	151-N	152-T	153-5		154-E	155-C	(56-D	157-W		158-Y	159-C	160-Z		161-P
162-M	163-G	164-0	165-T	166-H	167-V		168-L	169-D		170-N	171-0	172-B	173-W	174-R	175-M	176-Y	177-2
	178-B	179-L	180-G		(81- I	182-Q	183- X	184-T	185-Y		186- I	187-L	188-E		189-I	190-T	

DEFINITIONS

C. Commentator; annotator.

D. Clever imitation (slang)

A. Alien: exotic.

B. Capital of Iraq.

(comp.) E. Eternity (German).

F. Supple, lithe.

G. Languor.

DIRECTIONS

To solve this puzzle, you must guess twen-ty-six words, the definitions of which are given in the col-umn headed DEFINI-TIONS. The letters in each word to be guessed are numbered. These numbers appear under the dashes in the column headed WORDS. There is a dash for each letter in the required word. The key letters in the squares are for con-venience, indicating to which word in the definitions each letter in the diagram be-longs. When you have guessed a word, fill it in on the dashes; then write each letter in the correspondingly numbered square on the puzzle diagram. When the squares are all filled in you will find (by reading from left to right) a quo-tation from a famous author. Reading up and down the letters mean nothing. The black squares indi-cate ends of words; therefore words do not necessarily end at the right side of the diagram.

diagram. When the column headed WORDS is filled in, the initial letters spell the name of the author and the title of the piece from which the quotation has been taken. Au-thority for spelling and definitions is Webster's New Inter-national Dictionary (second edition).

of this issue.

M. Temporary expedient. N. Inciting. O. Scottish poet (1700-1748). P. Members of a South Afri-can race. Q. Universal, ideal element in R. Never wearying. S. Conches. T. Weakened or ruined by degrees. U. Arctic cetaceans. V. Something serving to deaden a shock. The solution of W. Casual, impromptu. last week's Double-Crostic will be X. Oral, traditional. found on page 14

Y. Utter insignificance.

WORDS

106 96 80 49 89 15 33 58 144

31 78 159 102 90 155 57 137 47

131 154 21 30 92 188 87 94

178 14 39 2 118 172 59

35 66 156 134 122 169

40 109 126 13 124 74

24 111 103 157 128 29 173 147 6 55 70 107 99 133 183 117 120 98 158 130 91 43 23 88 185 176 56 Z. Good boxer (Gr. myth.). 121 104 112 160 177

beautiful, *beautiful* books like these

at less than the cost of an ordinary novel!

You are invited to subscribe to the new series of Heritage Club publications: new editions never before published; a unique collection of the world's classics especially illustrated by the greatest artists, beautifully printed on permanent rag papers, durably bound in leather or linen and enclosed in protective slip-cases.

NE YEAR AGO we invited a limited number of book lovers to become Charter Members of The Heritage Club. Because we had to know in advance how many books to make for the members, we decided to accept only 5,000 members. But 6,218 applied. So 1,218 were disappointed. This year we are increasing the membership to 7,500. Some of these new memberships will already have been subscribed before this announcement appears.

The reason for this gratifying success? Perhaps it is because it is all too seldom that such an honest value is made available to those who love beautiful books.

The Heritage Club distributes to its members "the classics which are our heritage from the past, in editions which will be the heritage of the future". These books are not "de luxe", nor are they old editions dressed up for a new market. They are especially designed by the most famous typographers, illustrated by the greatest of the world's artists, carefully printed by leading printers on RAG PAPERS chemically tested to assure a life of at least two centuries, handsomely bound and placed in protective slip-cases.

The Directors are so confident that the books will delight the subscribers that they guarantee satisfaction! Any member may return for full credit any book with which he is not satisfied. Yet each member subscribes for twelve books in one year, and pays only \$2.50 for each! If he makes payment in advance for all twelve, he pays only \$2.25 for each!!

Last year the titles were selected by the booksellers of America. This year the titles have been chosen by the Charter Members.

HIS is the complete list:

The Romance of Leonardo da Vinci by Dmitri Merejcovski, profusely illustrated in color by Leonardo himself; Crime and Punishment by Feodor Dostoievski, illustrated with wood engravings by Fritz Eichenberg; Penguin Island by Anatole France, illustrated with water-colors by Sylvain Sauvage; The Rime of the Ancient Mariner by S. T. Coleridge, illustrated in color by Gordon Grant; A Tale of Two Cities by Charles Dickens, illustrated in color by René ben Sussan; Walden by Henry David Thoreau, illustrated with wood engravings by Thomas W. Nason; Mother Goose Rhymes edited by William Rose Benét, lavishly illustrated in color by Roger Duvoisin; Sonnets from the Portuguese by Elizabeth Barrett Browning, decorated in color by Valenti Angelo; Droll Stories by Balzac, translated by Jacques Leclercq, illustrated with drawings by Boris Artzybasheff; Beowulf translated by William Ellery Leonard, illustrated by Lynd Ward; Great Expectations by Dickens, illustrated in color by Edward Ardizzone; South Wind by Norman Douglas, illustrated by Carlotta Petrina.

These books will be treasures in your home. We urge you to apply for a membership at once. A form is printed at the right. If you will fill this out and mail it in now, a membership will be assigned to you. Then a Prospectus will be sent you, which describes the plan and all the books in detail. After a careful reading, you may cancel your membership if you wish; or else permit it to bring you twelve beautiful, beautiful books, each at less than the cost of an ordinary novel.

THE HERITAGE CLUB, 595 MADISON AVE., NEW YORK



Application for Membership THE HERITAGE CLUB, 595 MADISON AVE., NEW YORK

I HEREBY APPLY for one of the limited number of Memberships in THE HERITAGE CLUB. I understand that this membership will be assigned to me permanently, but that I may relinquish it, at the conclusion of the publication of any annual series, by notice in writing.

Please enter my order now for the twelve books to be issued monthly to the members of the Club in the second series. I understand that I am guaranteed complete satisfaction in each book; that I may return any book, within two weeks after receiving it, for full credit.

 \square I agree to send you a remittance for \$2.50 (plus nominal carrying charges) for each book immediately upon its delivery to me.

 \Box I am taking a discount of ten per cent, and enclose herewith my check for \$27, for which these twelve books will be sent me without further cost other than the carrying charges.

Name_____ Address___

City_____

Bank reference____

SPECIAL CLAUSE I understand that you will send me a free copy of your twenty-four page prospectus describing The Heritage Club in full detail; and that I may within two weeks from today cancel this application if I so decide.
